


RPB 260 2021 - transmission

Pozice Obj.cislo Popis Pocet

1 61270030197 |Gearbox assembly

2 03120020002 |Retaining ring 1
3 03120010001 |Retaining ring 1
4 03090010015 |Rolling bearing 2
5 02020090063 |Pinion (Hunan Jincheng) 1
6 03020030014 |Bolt assembly 1
7 03020030021 |Bolt assembly 2
8 70070010031 |Gear box 1
9 02020160725 |Blade guard (ETG height 13) 1
10 03020020018 |Screw assembly 3
11 03090010015 |Rolling bearing 1
12 02020090012 |Big gear (Hunan Jincheng) 1
13 02020090029 |Spline shaft (Jincheng) 1
14 03090010058 |Rolling bearing (seal cover improvement) 1
15 03120020001 |Retainingring 1
16 02020100040 |Spline gasket 1
17 02020100041 |Cutter pressing plate 1
18 03030060016 |Lock nut (with plastic lock) 1
19 02040030003 |[Spacer sleeve 2
20 02040010008 |Rubber sleeve assembly of oil bearing 6
21 02010010282 |Aluminum tube matte 1
22 02020060036 [Hard shaft 1 1
23 03020020012 |Screw combination 1
24 70030160007 |Handle positioning ring 1
25 70030180133 |[Lifting ring 1
26 03010110132 |Screw combination 1
27 03010080004 |Hexagon socket screw assembly 1
28 70030180089 |Clamping screw black 1
29 70070090016 |Aluminum pipe joint 1
30 03040050047 [Washer a 1
31 03060030005 |Bolt combination 1
32 02020160969 |Coupling (New) 1
33 02010010233 |Aluminum tube secondary matte 1
34 02020060034 [Hard shaft 2 1
35 02010030046 |[Steele handlebar 1
36 03010010019 |[screw 6
37 70070080077 |Handlebar pressing block 1
38 02080020102 [Rubber handle 1
39 70070080078 |Handle positioning block 1
40 02080020116 |[Rubber sleeve ¢ 25 2
41 70070080079 |Handle pressing block 1
42 03010040037 |Self tapping screw 1
43 70030070011 |Button red 3020ral 1
44 02020110044 |Locking spring 1
45 02050050344 |Parking switch combination 1
46 70030070092 |[Locking pin black 1
47 70030070057 |Joystick red 3020ral 1
48 02020110028 |Long torsion spring 1




49 70030070166 |Right control box black 1
50 03010040039 |Self tapping screw 2
51 03010010064 |Socket head screw white 1
52 02050040048 |Throttle rope 83 (CE) 1
53 03030070016 |Thin hexagon nut 2
54 02120030011 |Threaded pipe (8 * 12 * 760) 1
55 02050050168 |Parking line 1
56 70030070259 |Self locking handle red 3020ral 1
57 02020110029 |Self locking torsion spring 1
58 70030070218 |Left control box black 1
59 03030060008 |Lock nut 1
60 03010010060 |Socket head screw combination white 2
61 02020160924 |Cutter pressing plate 1
62 70080120234 |Cutter shield combination 2
63 03120020010 |Retainingring 1
64 03010010056 |Socket head screw combination white 1
65 03010010022 |[screw 1
66 03050010015 |Washer 1
67 70070100007 |Aluminum pipe joint 1
68 02080020106 |Rubber damping sleeve 1
69 70070060033 |[Connecting disk 1
70 03090010057 |Rolling bearing 1
71 03120020004 |Retainingring 1
72 03120010005 |Retaining ring 1
73 02020050037 |[Passive disk welding 1
74 03010010060 |Socket head screw combination white 4
75 02050060270 |Strap combination black 1
76 02050220026 |Rope pulley box combination black 1




B
2

B

¥
=

\

!

i
VL

65



RPB 260 2021 - engine

Pozice Obj.cislo Popis Pocet
1 03020020053  [Screw M5*12 3
2 70030030625 |Cylinder cover 1
3 02080020012 |lgnition wire retaining sleeve 1
4 02020160187 |Top air guide plate of cylinder block 1
5 03130010013 |Spark 1
6 03010010062  |Screw M5*20 8
7 70070130001 [Cylinder 1
8 02070010020 |Cylinder gasket 1
9 02020020003 Ring ,piston 2
10 02010020006 |Piston 1
11 2020010047 Pin ,piston 1
12 02020030017 |Ring, shap 2
13 03090020018 [Small head needle bearding 1
14 02020150007 [Check out the gasket 2
15 02020120066 |Crank shaft assy 1
16 03090010028 |Bearing 2
17 03060010002 |Pin 4
18 02070010110 |Crank gasket 1
19 70070050002 |Rear crankcase 1
20 3100010045 Oil seal 2
21 02050100005 |Start pully 1
22 02050070002 |Starter 1
23 03020020027 |Srew M5*16 4
24 03070010001 |woodruff key 1
25 70070050001 |Front crankcase 1
26 03010010069 |Srew M5*30 3
27 02050030018 |Magneto rotor 1
28 03030020003 |Nut M8 1
29 03040050052 |washer 2
30 02050160022 |Clutch assy 1
31 03040050042 |washer 2
32 02020130001 |Clutch bolt 2
33 70070030024 |Fan cover 1
34 03010010049 |Srew M5*50 2
35 03040010008 |washer 2
36 02070010048 |heat insulated pad 2
37 02050050137 |Wire, lead 1
38 02050030126 |lgnition coil comp 1
39 03020020054  |Srew M4*20 2
40 02020160443 |Oil tank protect rack 1
41 01040010070 |Qil inlet 1
44 02070010078 |[Insulator gasket 1
45 02110030036 |Insulator 1
46 03020020012 |Srew M5*20 5
47 02070010061 |Carburetor gasket 1




48 02050020050 |[Carburetor 1
49 02070010099 |Carburetor gasket 2 1
50 01040010070 |short fuel pipe 1
51 02020040036 |jump ring 1
53 01040010070 |return fuel pipe 1
55 70030040392 |Inside cover ,cleaner 1
56 02050020127 |priming 1
57 02090010030 |Air filter element 1
58 03020020031 |Srew M5*60 2
59 70030040131 Cover, cleaner 1
60 70030180372 |knob 1
61 02050120002 |fuel filter 1
62 03050010014 |washer 2
63 03040020019 |washer 2
64 70050030096 [fuel tank 1
65 02110020026 |Cap,fule tank 1
66 02070010186 |Muffler gasket 1
67 02050010077 |Muffler assy 1
68 02050010001 [Muffler cover 1
69 03040020018 |washer 1
70 03050010008 |washer 1




